IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
SEC 52nd Street and Bank Street
* ZONING COMMISSIONER
435 52nd Street
15th Election District *  (OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
7th Councilmanic District
William Fink, et ux, Petitioners * Case No. 97-554-3pH

* * * -* * * * * * * *

FINDINGS GF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Special Hearing for the property located at 435 52nd Street in the East-
point community of Baltimore County. The Petition was filed by William
Fink and Charlotte Fink, his wife, property owners. Special Hearing
relief is requested to approve a nonconforming use of two apartments in a
dwelling located in the front yard of the subject property and to amend
the previously approved plan and Order in zoning case No. 83-294-5PH. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly shown on the
plat to accompany the Petition for Special Hearing marked as Petitioners’
Exhibit No. 1.

Bppearing at the requisite public hearing held for this case were
William Fink and Charlotte Fink, property owners. Alsc present was Rose
Lancaster, a neighbor who has resided in the area for many years. The
Petitioners were represented by Michael Gilbert, Esqguire. There were no
Protestants or other interested persons present.

Proffered testimony and evidence offered on behalf of the Petitioners
was that they have owned the subject property for approximately 11 vyears.
The subject property is a residential lot, zoned D.R.10.5, located in the
Eastpoint community of Baltimore County. The property is improved with
two structures, both of which are used as residential dwellings. Mr. and

Mrs. Fink reside in a structure located in the rear vard. A second struc-
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ture is located in the front vard, containing 2 apartments and is the
gubject of the Petiticn. It is of note that in a prior case No. 88-294-
SPH, special hearing relief was granted to permit two dwelling buildings
on the subject lot.

The Petitioners produced a series of affidavits which collectively
indicate that the fromt building has been used as a two apartment dwelling
continuously and uninterruptedly for many years. Additionally, the testi-
mony of Rose Lancaster was offered. Mrs. Tancaster has lived in the
conmmunity for many years. She has a recollection of the subject property
and use thereof dating to the years during Weorld War II, prior to 1945.
She indicated that she has resided in the neighborhood for many years and
that her family owned a grocery store in the community. She recalls
working in the grocery store and the fact that the front dwelling on the
subject property was utilized as a two apartment building prior to 1945.
She testified that many of the tenants in the building were customers of
the family grocery store in which she was employed. She also indicated
that the two apartment use of the subject structure has been continucus

and interrupted since that time.

:: Based upon the testimony and evidence offered, I am persuaded that

the Petition for Special Hearing should be granted. The property is
clearly nonconforming, as that term is defined in Secticn 101 of the BCZR

and regulated by Section 104. Essentially, those sections allow a use

§ % which is cotherwise impermissible under the zoning regqulations to continue

if the use existed prior to the adoption of the legislation which prohib-
its the use. In this case, it is clear that the front dwelling has been
used as a two apartment unit since prior to 1945, the date that first
zoning regulations were adopted in Baltimore County. Clearly, the use has
continmued uninterruptedly since that time. PFor this reason, the Petition
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, ,IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-

K

ty this day of July 1997 that, pursuant to the Petition for Special
Hearing, approval to allow a nonconforming use of two apartments in a
dwelling located in the front yard of the subject property, and to amend
the previously approved plan and Order in zoning case No. 88-294-SPH, be
and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk

until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original

condition.
*FrRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County
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Baitimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner éOl BOSI?; Avle mfjez 1204
- owson, Marylan
Office of Planning 410-887-4386

July 29, 1997

Michael Gilbert, Esquire
7508 Eastern Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
Case No. 97-554-5PH
Property: 435 52nd Street
William and Charlotte Fink, Petitioners

Dear Mr. Gilbert:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted with restriction.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our

Appeals Clerk at 887-33%91.
Very truly yours, -
%MZ_

K////
wretice E. Schmidt
LES :mmn Zoning Commissioner

att.
c: Mr. and Mrs. William Fink

N Printed wilt Soybean ink
o

on Recycied Paper



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARTING * BEFORE THE
435 52Z2nd Street, SEC 52nd
Street and Bank Streelt, 15th Election * ZONING COMMISSIONER
District, 7th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

William and Charlotte Fink

Petitioners * CASE NO. 97-554-SPH
*x * * * * * *x *x * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. WNotice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County

G/MM L grdles
CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this “me of July, 1997, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Rppearance was mailed to Michael Gilbert, Esq.,

7508 Eastern Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21224, attorney for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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to the Zoning Commissionerﬁt:fi Baltimore County

for the property locatedat 435" G 42~ 57

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. "PR0O, =]
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat aftached
hereto and made & par hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determine whether or not the Zening Commissioner should approve

A PlRiote Noduogmide USeE oF Two APARImMeEs S W THE
s NG

F(2e =71 %Aw T AMEWD THE ?REWOUSLV AlberoveD

PLAN AND URDeR. IN Zowine- Case = 8&-84 -SPH

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We da solemniy cectare and affirm, under the penaities of perjury, that tiwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property winch 15 the subject of this Petibon

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Owner(s)

illiam £ink
{Type or Pnnt Name) {Type ar Pnnt Name) ~
Signature Signature 4

Charlotte Fink

- o Mdolle . erd
-

City State Jdpeode

— - 16 — 2%5 ~
435 DZW3 Sheeed ql%’tqu
Attumey for Petiioner: Address Fhaone No
M hast & rseer Rolbmee  Md 21224
67@ Frnens CNgne Address and phone number of mpmsemnvs:tteabem Bpeode
/ Name
2608  EASTERN A& - _ _
?’%T M? S | 23/‘303 ‘7 S— o Use OnLy P———
4/0_’ 2872 GéOJ Esnuarmmemosnmmimmﬂm
f' ‘\,ﬁ the following dates Next Two Manths

@ . REVIEWED BY: DATE
| ——



o ® 554

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR
435 52nd STREET

1 57

Beginning at a point on the east side of Fifty Second Street (which is 50 feet wide of
> 25
right of way and-24—fect-wide-efpaving) at the distance of $€ feet south of the centerline

of the nearest improved intersecting street Bank Street (which is 50 feet wife of right of way

aixd-%—ﬁeesv—'gide-ef-wviﬂg). Being Lot # 7 in Block A/4s7, Section M/#PF in the

subdivision of DzFense éc/%‘/?l{?‘i' as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book CWB, Jr. 12, folio

117, and also shown by the deed recorded among Baltimore County Land Records at Book
SM 7390, folio 120; containing 4897 square feet and being .1124 acres. Also known as

435 52nd Street and located in the 7th Councilmanic District and 15th Election District.

X
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BALTIMORE

OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

o 4/103/27

COUNTY, MARYLAND

No.
BY VL yrem 554038192

ST RSN

= B o

i PO

accouny_ 15001 6150

Amount # M .00

O GALRERT
For: ___SFH \ﬁ?%) Ff&//!/ﬁ-;{{ !2 UA'PA"A/AE}QA’V ]

gy

DISTRIBUTION
PINK - AGENCY

WHITE - CASHIER

YELLOW - CUSTOMER

i o iﬁ' T TR

N e m T o e igmrmoes e —————
= L

- g
L AT e T e

AT TERCTRT
PRID RECETET
PROCESS
M2/ A/2/19% fixariz
REp 50e  CaCMIER UM KM IRAuET
b HISCEH apfiss TASH BECETRY
Refeiot § 8
CRn0. 078197

ALTHAL TiFE

$62.00  CHEDK
Baltigore Conty, Marvlamd

CASHIER'S VALIDATION
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Balti h
> 1more Co?rgy . i County Office Building
¢partment Of rermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring prcperty owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant)} and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs

associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly tc the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

e e i ke o T Y T B o o e o e e e e e e o e o ke e e g R i o e i A i . . o e e S . e Y Y T T M Sl e T

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: JE;LE;"%'
Petitioner: LJ ilIAM Pl 2 Cupliole EiNiC
Location: qgi—r £ WD ST - LT ™Mp. iy

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NILME : % (_&)tL’L{f’%”f\'\ FHJ’\(_

aporEss: U377 ¢ po ST BAUT - M) 2z

pHONE NovEER: <10 - g5 287 - B690

AJ:ggs
{Revised 09/24/96)

-16-



Request for Zoning: Varigase Special Exception, or{Special Hearing 1).

*
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no Iater than

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background: :

ZONING NoTICE

Case No.. 97- 554 -SPH

PLACE: *

#®
DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST: A SPECIAL HEARING- TO ARPRovE A PRIOR NONGW FiRM In/i-
LSE o= Two APBRTMENTS (N THE FRWT DIWELLING AND TO
AMEND ThE @ﬁeu,ousa}/ AFCROVED Pebn) AND ORDER (A 2oM NG~
crsE ¥ 88 FI4 -SPH

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

ﬂ“ doc *UPON RECEIPT OF THE NOTICE OF HEARING, THE PETITIONER OR HIS AGENT
' FILLS IN THIS INFORMATION AND THEN FORWARDS THIS FORM TO THE SIGN
’ POSTER.



T0:; PUTUZERT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Jme 26, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

William Fink

435 52nd Street
Baltimore, MD 21271
410-285-3630

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Comnty, by avthority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Raltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland en the property identified berein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-554-SPH

435 S52nd Street

SEC 52nd Street and Bank Strest

15th Election Pisrict - 7th Councilmanie

Legal Owner{s): William Fink and Charlotte Fink

Special Hearing to approve a prior noncenforming uvse of two apartments in the fromt dwelling and to amend
the previously approved plan and order im zoning case #38-294-SPH.

HEARTNG: WEDNESDAY, JHLY 16, 1997 at 11:00 a.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

ZONING COMMISSTONFR POR RALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HERRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CAEL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATYON CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CRLL 887-3391.
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COO,,, Balti C Development Processing
= M T timore .ounty County Office Buildin
x*xx*x % | Department of Permits and :
%* D P 1 M 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
evelopment Management
s 2D P ag Towson, Maryland 21204
June 28, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioper of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Bct and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified berein as follous:

(CASE NUMBER: §7-554-SPH

435 52nd Street

SEC 52nd Street and Bank Street

15th Election Disriect - 7th Comncilmanic

Legal Owner{s): William Pink and Charlette Fink

Special Hearing to approve a prier nonconforming use of two apartments in the front dwelling and to amend
the previously approved plan and order in zoning case $#88-294-SPH.

HEARTNG: WEDNESDAY, WLY 16, 1997 at 11:00 z2.m., Boomw 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

(Zol oo

Arnold Jablop
Director

ces William and Cherictte Fink
Michael Gilbert, Esg.

NOTES: (1) ¥0U MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTTCE SYGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY JULY 1, 1997.
(2) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIEL ACCOMMODATYONS PLERSE CALL 887-3353.
{3) FOR INFORMATIOR CONCERTNG THE FILE AMD/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-330%.

Frinted wilh Soybean Ink

on Recycied Faper



Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Gl S

July 14, 1897

Michael Gilbert, Esquire
7508 Eastern Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21224

RE: TItem No.: 554
Case No.: 97-554-5PH
Petitioner: William Fink, ef ux

Dear Mr. Gilbert:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
June 12, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zening commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placeé in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Slncerely,

W Gl Roclioncl

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zonlng SupeerSOI

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

A2 Frinted walh Soybean Ink
<1é? on Hecycled Faper



BALTIMORE COQUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 20, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. “Pat” Keller, I, Director
Office of Planning -

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

" Item Nos. 552, 553@55, 557, 558 and 562

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: ?}7{) 7 //V: 5% 0’»?/'

(/\' 507 /f&n.r}

Diviston Chief:

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORDV ACWNCOCOM552.DOC



David L. Winstead

A. MﬂfjflaﬂdpepaﬂmentOf Tmﬂsportation i:’:::y F. Williams
State Highway Administration Administratcr
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County & -2« .97
Baltimore County Office of item No. S5 SLL

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

_ This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
/'« Ronald Bums, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division B

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Helay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Matiling Address:-P-©.-Box-717 -+ Baltimore, MD-21283-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



T0:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEFPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

POM DATE: _J?faz4<_%?¢€;}?:;7

R. Bruce Seeley .

Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

Zoning Advisory Commjttee
Mesting Date: ;jﬂéclliLQZ;% G

The Department of Envirommental Protection & Resource Managemant has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

item #'s: ‘5‘5(3 . 55 7

RBS:=sp

Lﬁﬂg) Seo
355wl
50

S8

BRUCE2/DEPRM/TATSBP




Baltimore County Government

Fire Department
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANPD

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: July 1, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

oy

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief wpen = 7T, BOWILANAR

. L L SRR
Development Plans Review Divisio

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for June 30, 1997
Item Nos. 550, 551, 552@@ 555,
, 562

556, 557, 558, 559, 560

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO: jrb

cc: File

ZONE630 . NOC




Code . .

Baltimore County

Department of Permits & Development Management
M West Chesapeake Avenus

Towson, Maryland 21204

(210) 887-335)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYI.AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Carl W. Richards June 16, 1997
Zoning Coordinator

FROM: James H. Thompson -LJW
Zoning Enforcement Coordinator

RE: Item No. 554

VIOLATION CASE # C-97-4773
LOCATION OF VIOLATION 435 42nd. STREET, 21224
DEFENDANT WILLIAM & CHARLOTTE FINK
ADDRESS SAME

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject
of an active violation case. When the petitieon is scheduled for a
public hearing, please notify the following persons:

NAME & ADDRESS

CHRTISTOPHER CREEGAN
435 52ND ST. 21224
MICHAKI. I. GILBERT
7508 EASTERN AVENUE, 21224

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning
Commissioner's Order to the Zoning Enforcement Coordinator, so that the
appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation case.



AFFIDAVIT

I, DONALD J. KUESSNER, being of the age of majority, having
personal knowledge of the below facts, and being competent to
testify to the below facts, depose and state:

1. I was born in 1942.

2. I have lived at 7718 Gough St., Baltimore County,
Maryland my entire life.

3. My uncle lived at 439 52nd Street until approximately
1953.

4. As a youth, I went to school with children who lived at
435 52nd Street.

5. Ags far back as I can remember, the front house at 435

52nd Street hag been used as a two family (two apartment)
regidence. My memory on this extends from the beginning of school
(approximately age 6) up through the present.

I DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM THAT THE FACTS AND STATEMENTS
IN THE ABOVE AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION, AND BELIEF.

pate: _ /=19 -7/




STATEMENT

and have lived there since Z q 7 ?

" T know that the front house at 435 52nd Street, Baltimore, Maryland is and has been used as

Aée
17477 7
Signature M%rfgfé
Date 5 - (;5' 9 7
Phone Number 7/5; Z/XZ» 77 (2.




STATEMENT

My name is_| ER¢ 05 IRQQS\‘O N\
Iliveat "] 7] lod GOU\%b\ %’\'ﬂ. | |
and have lived there since 10\q4 %\A' \'\4(\\)8 i oe_J\ LN Q,o\ci A“‘E, since {9 LD

" Iknow that the front house at 435 52nd Street, Baltimore, Maryland is and has been used as

two residential apartments {one upstairs and one downstairs) since at least \c‘lzb
I know this because T YAeNE hed \p ‘\‘\N\l\ ('\Vz‘? \‘t WNew
oov r?fe\mx:s\_s \3\‘;\\6@_ S\ge o \r\_\@_ Lot s

Signa
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I know that the front house at 435 52nd Street, Baltimore, Maryland is and has been used as

two residential apartments (one upstairs and one downstairs) since at least /' 7 &0
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" 1 know that the front house at 435 52nd Street, Baltimore, Maryland is and has been used as
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I know this because W’d’ \:QM /{i’%—tﬂ, /fﬂ #L
Wwwmu{’m Lior W

sipunce_pssdine Duplhs
Date '2/ 3/ g7
Phone Number ¢/0‘ - 025;(' d/d?




STATEMENT

My name is @%T I(H/FM-"—:[

Iliveat DY EASTIHE AP,

and have lived there since ./ AURE o gcTee7l /95¢€

" Iknow that the front house at 435 52nd Street, Baltimore, Maryland 1s and has been used as
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Iliveat 7754 LovbiH ST~

and have lived there since ~ 7 § 2

" 1know that the front house at 435 52nd Street, Baltimore, Maryland is and has been used as

two residential apartments (one upstairs and one downstairs) since at least 7 7 5§

Iknow this because § HuvE SN PEOPLE CLomE Apl) Lo D

Koo avar sd DxfCrevednN Y P PLE L Lruss YhEgE

Signature %A w/)'/ [Q'M,o/

Date £-/2-2 7

Phone Number J §¢ (54




z >

. - 3=

ClessT
SPact

.lmvmuy Ree N

s
199.5 sQFT. 4 \\

1
{

“12' 8"—>

LIVING OPR=t
OR PP e

36,1 s@ FT.

& \_, - CLestT
ﬁ pi é o Pt
P
4 Y
o~
U}
® R \
l/ 7' sfw/f
|~lr||l_ﬂ\] ;:, RaTe RooM
STAIRS <TRIRS | L G5 7 QT
WP~ || < DOVWN ' Ly
U w _ ; _ To , [
ZND fw,bnmnr.?mt ,
FLoolZ
. Frii2eT FLool
DW 435 SanNo S7-
X,

ExtT T
e ATS 1 DE



o

W/
"

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING §
Property Address: 435 52nd St., Balt, Co. 21224
Subdivision REFENSE BrelAs Plat Book CWB, Ir. 12, folio 117

Owners: Wm. H. Fink, Sr. & Charlotte T. tink, his wife Deed Reference SM 7390/120

Plat dated: 6/11/97  prepared by: Michael 1. Gilbert Scale 1" = ,m%.\
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